GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3814
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2012

SVPISTM
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Sardar Vallabbhai Patel International School of Textiles and Management (SVPISTM) schools functioning in the country, State-wise including Coimbatore along with funds allocated by the Union Government during the current Five Year Plan;

(b) whether the Union Government has made an evaluation on the functioning of SVPISTM of Coimbatore in the recent past; and

(c) if so, the outcome thereof and the steps taken by the Government to provide desired funds to the above schools?

Answer

(MINISTER OF TEXTILES)(SHRIANAND SHARMA)

(a): There is only one Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel International School of Textiles and Management (SVPISTM) school at Coimbatore functioning in the country. There is a token provision of Rs.10 Lakhs for SVPISTM for 12th Five Year Plan.

(b): No formal third party evaluation has been done.

(c): Inview of (b) above, does not arise.
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